Place

2018 GREATER RICHMOND USBC
WOMEN'S CITY TOURNAMENT

FINAL STANDINGS
MARCH 3-4, 10-11, 2018

BOWL AMERICA EASTERN

TEAM HANDICAP
Team Name
MESSENGERS & FRIENDS #1
ROCHELLE M. PURMASIR
REGINA M. JAMES
PAMELA D. VAUGHAN
ADRIENNE B.HAL
VICIOUS BUT DELICIOUS
GIRL POWER V2
EAST END EXPRESS LADIES #2
ALLEY OOPS!
MESSENGERS & FRIENDS #2
RICHMOND'S FINEST
GIRL POWER
JUST DO IT #1
MESSENGERS & FRIENDS #5
EAST END EXPRESS LADIES #1
MESSENGERS & FRIENDS #3
JUS WANNA BOWL
JUS WANNA BOWL II
ALL or NUTTIN
CHUCK N POCKETT
SASSY GIRLS
DEBORAH'S MESSENGERS
MESSENGERS & FRIENDS #4
BLACK GIRL MAGIC
DRAMA QUEENS
WHATEVER WORKS
STRIKE OUT CANCER
JUST DO IT #2
VIRGINIA GEMS #1
LADIES WITH BALLZ
LEFTY & 3 RIGHTS
BOWLING QUEENS
THE BLUE JAYS
SENIOR ROLLERS
GIRL POWER 3.0
SWEET ROLLS
ACHIN' TO BOWL
LILLIAN'S MESSENGERS

AWARDED THIS EVENT

Entry
23

28
13
30
18
24
17
15

27
29
25
31
32

10
36
21
26
14

16

11
20
33
12
19

22

Score
2,948

2,942
2,924
2,829
2,829
2,826
2,826
2,806
2,800
2,792
2,785
2,778
2,727
2,723
2,717
2,690
2,687
2,680
2,673
2,666
2,666
2,665
2,660
2,652
2,646
2,631
2,589
2,566
2,553
2,544
2,539
2,529
2,474
2,471

Prize
$ 500.00

300.00
218.00
140.00
140.00
100.00
100.00
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$ 1,498.00



TEAM SCRATCH
Team Name
VICIOUS BUT DELICIOUS
GIRL POWER
RICHMOND'S FINEST
MESSENGERS & FRIENDS #5
LADIES WITH BALLZ
BLACK GIRL MAGIC
AWARDED THIS EVENT

DOUBLES HANDICAP
Team Name
Grady Tracie L \ Hackler Judy M
Hughes Marcella \ Gray Cheryl T
Webb Denise B \ Blunt April
Byers Laura C\ Clawson Lisa S
Barringer Martha \ Mathews Sharian M
New Jessica \ Spivey Tammy L
Jenkins Sandra A \ Honodel Debora W
Barker Morgan C\ Gilder Lisa D
Waldeck Wendy P \ Faith Alexandra L
Glidewell Charlotte A\ Moore Michelle A
Overby Deborah D \ Thomas Anita B
Vaughan Pamela D \ Hal Adrienne B
Walker Rhonda M \ Green Carolyn J
Lightfoot Paulette J \ Lightfoot Mia L
Prince Susan D \ Miller Violet G
McMuickle Valerie A\ Garrett Nancy N
Barrett-VVaden Terri L \ Lightfoot Deatrice J
Billie Shamicca N \ Robinson Brenda M
Winfield Norma M \ Beck Margo L
Edwards Betsy G \ Gibson Penny G
Wynn-Cooke Janet A \ Wade Deborah A
Hudson Alethia R \ Hamilton-Carter Dana M
Carter-Pugh Katrina M \ Pugh Mary A
Machado Hilda G \ Aldred Angela M
Jones Beverly A \ Freeman-Daniels leatha
Mendenhall Melanie A\ Toler Deb G
Sudrak Patty \ Grenell Kay R
Smith Cathy \ Hudson Lowenda D
Rast Teresa A \ Boughman Leslie D
Johnson Rowena L \ Hayward Adorna
Purmasir Rochelle M \ James Regina M
Guthrie Judy B \ Presley Martha D
Edmonds Tracie M \ Lightfoot Shayla
Nolte Jane H \ Silver Carolyn A
Jones Carolyn \ Lightfoot Garnett L
Ryan Amy U \ Moore Whitney C
Buchanan Louise M \ Harris Shirley W
Lewis Sharon F \ Cole Sheila D
Hicks Lillian L \ Brooks Jessica N
Brown Vickie \ Morse-Slaughter Keah R
Van Steenburgh Barbara F \ Haun Elizabeth B
Johnson Lois B \ Quiller Jean P
Carter Brenda \ Jackson-Marshall Agatha V
Bourne Donna G \ Butler Margaret R
Hallman Michelle L \ Rengers Vickie B
Harris Janelle S\ Fellhauer Janet J
Robinson Gwen J \ Poole Carolyn S

Entry
28
15
17
27
11
14

Entry

36

28
18
20
10
16
21
23
24
32
24

11
29
17
34

15
26
36
13

20
13
28
27
23
18
15
31
21
16
33
29
22

31
30
17
10
32

Score
2,703
2,576
2,483
2,361
2,310
2,093

Score
1,568
1,543
1,492
1,487
1,486
1,477
1,470
1,464
1,459
1,445
1,439
1,438
1,432
1,429
1,428
1,428
1,427
1,420
1,420
1,419
1,418
1,408
1,406
1,401
1,399
1,392
1,389
1,388
1,383
1,380
1,379
1,377
1,376
1,374
1,373
1,373
1,370
1,368
1,360
1,359
1,357
1,351
1,350
1,346
1,344
1,344
1,342

©
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Prize
240.00

240.00

Prize
220.00
160.00
120.00
100.00

98.00
75.00
70.00
65.00
60.00
55.00
50.00
45.00
40.00
40.00



48 Cox Jeanette M \ Mann Phyllis M

48 Gabbin Mae E \ Thweatt Lynn R

50 Cecil Phyllis S\ Dich Megan G

51 Cheeley Janet B \ Redford Sharron R

52 Wright Deja R \ Rowe Vickie D

53 Ross Michelle L \ Holcomb Penny L

54 Wyche Rosa L \ Crider Tinia H

55 Scott Wendy H \ Tune Armentine

56 Alexandropoulos Chris \ Tsengas Kelly

57 Fincato Ronni D \ Hayes Mary D

58 Fouts Betty A\ Crabtree Ricki J

59 Parker-Cunningham Wilhemenia \ Simpson Rachael L

60 Griffin Haysha D \ West Latikki C

61 Moore Ashleigh B \ Moore Kristin N

62 Crump Tasha L \ Ahlgrim Yvonne B

63 Wright Stephanie C \ Senior Cynthia M

64 McDonald Frances V \ Walls Michelle E

65 Corbett Joan J\ Cline Peggy A

66 Gilbert Jean H \ Austin Ann W

67 Maddox-Lewis Lavonne A\ Bull Clarissa

68 Pleasants-Lewis Theresita \ Leggett Sheila
AWARDED THIS EVENT

DOUBLES SCRATCH
Place Team Name
New Jessica \ Spivey Tammy L
Edmonds Tracie M \ Lightfoot Shayla
Hudson Alethia R \ Hamilton-Carter Dana M
Hallman Michelle L \ Rengers Vickie B
Rast Teresa A \ Boughman Leslie D
Johnson Rowena L \ Hayward Adorna
Winfield Norma M \ Beck Margo L
Griffin Haysha D \ West Latikki C
Wright Stephanie C \ Senior Cynthia M
Pleasants-Lewis Theresita \ Leggett Sheila
AWARDED THIS EVENT
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Entry
28
15
15
17
28
27
17
12
27

1,337
1,337
1,336
1,333
1,329
1,325
1,321
1,317
1,306
1,304
1,299
1,296
1,287
1,285
1,284
1,280
1,269
1,256
1,254
1,249
1,232

Score
1,369
1,277
1,277
1,264
1,252
1,191
1,157
1,144
1,038
968

©# & H

1,198.00

Prize
120.00
40.00
40.00

200.00



SINGLES HANDICAP

Team Name

Hal, Adrienne B
Cheeley, Janet B
Gray, Cheryl T
Clawson, Lisa S
Walls, Michelle E
Billie, Shamicca N
Byers, Laura C
Hudson, Alethia R
Beck, Margo L
Prince, Susan D
Walker, Rhonda M
Gilbert, Jean H
Winfield, Norma M
Gibson, Penny G
Carter, Brenda
Barker, Morgan C
Hicks, Lillian L
Blunt, April
Quiller, Jean P

Hamilton-Carter, Dana M

Thomas, Anita B
Redford, Sharron R
Edwards, Betsy G
Carter-Pugh, Katrina M
Green, Carolyn J
Spivey, Tammy L
Thweatt, Lynn R
Mathews, Sharian M
Honodel, Debora W
Morse-Slaughter, Keah R
Mendenhall, Melanie A
Guthrie, Judy B
Moore, Ashleigh B
Barringer, Martha
Haun, Elizabeth B
Bull, Clarissa

Garrett, Nancy N
Faith, Alexandra L
Hayward, Adorna
Rast, Teresa A
Overby, Deborah D
Freeman-Daniels, leatha
Gabbin, Mae E

Jones, Carolyn
Sudrak, Patty
Hudson, Lowenda D
Wynn-Cooke, Janet A
Hughes, Marcella
Dich, Megan G

Nolte, Jane H
Rengers, Vickie B
Hayes, Mary D
Fellhauer, Janet J
Holcomb, Penny L
Corbett, Joan J

Ryan, Amy U
McMickle, Valerie A
Hackler, Judy M
Toler, Deb G

Crump, Tasha L
Jenkins, Sandra A
Brown, Vickie

Entry

23
19
36
8
6
29
8
15
17
24
24
1
17
34
31
20
22
9
7
15
21
19
34
26
24
28
35
2
18
8
4
18
19
2
1
12
5
10
27
28
21
13
35
21
20
13
9
36
33
31
17
2
10
25
7
16
5
4
4
25
18
8

Score

797
792
790
788
784
773
762
749
746
739
734
734
733
732
726
726
726
726
726
722
722
722
721
721
720
719
718
717
717
717
717
716
716
716
714
710
709
708
708
707
705
704
703
702
701
698
696
696
695
692
691
690
689
688
687
687
687
683
683
683
683
682
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Prize
110.00
90.00
57.00
45.00
40.00
38.00
36.00
36.00
35.00
34.00
33.00
33.00
31.00
31.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
23.00
23.00
22.00
21.00
20.00



63
63
65
66
66
68
69
69
69
72
72
74
75
75
75
78
79
79
79
79
83
83
85
85
87
87
87
90
91
91
93
94
95
95
97
97
99
100
101
101
101
104
104
106
106
108
109
110
111
111
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

Wade, Deborah A
Grenell, Kay R

Cecil, Phyllis S
Hallman, Michelle L
Johnson, Lois B
Austin, Ann W
Tsengas, Kelly

Cox, Jeanette M
Vaughan, Pamela D
Aldred, Angela M
Alexandropoulos, Chris
Boughman, Leslie D
Cole, Sheila D

Smith, Cathy
Crabtree, Ricki J

Van Steenburgh, Barbara F
Wyche, Rosa L
Edmonds, Tracie M
Moore, Michelle A
Moore, Kristin N
Silver, Carolyn A
Lightfoot, Mia L
Mann, Phyllis M
Robinson, Brenda M
Lewis, Sharon F
Lightfoot, Shayla
Wright, Deja R
Glidewell, Charlotte A
Webb, Denise B
Butler, Margaret R
Harris, Janelle S
Moore, Whitney C
Buchanan, Louise M
Harris, Shirley W
Johnson, Rowena L
Purmasir, Rochelle M
Tune, Armentine
Bourne, Donna G
Machado, Hilda G
Brooks, Jessica N
McDonald, Frances V
Gilder, Lisa D
Lightfoot, Deatrice J
James, Regina M
Rowe, Vickie D
Wright, Stephanie C
Miller, Violet G
Pugh, Mary A

Cline, Pegay A
Pleasants-Lewis, Theresita
Jackson-Marshall, Agatha V
Presley, Martha D
Waldeck, Wendy P
Grady, Tracie L
Fouts, Betty A
Lightfoot, Paulette J
Leggett, Sheila
Fincato, Ronni D
Scott, Wendy H

New, Jessica
Barrett-Vaden, Terri L
Senior, Cynthia M

681
681
679
678
678
677
675
675
675
674
674
673
672
672
672
671
670
670
670
670
669
669
668
668
666
666
666
665
664
664
661
659
656
656
652
652
650
648
647
647
647
645
645
644
644
643
642
640
635
635
634
633
632
631
630
629
627
626
625
624
616
613



125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136

Place
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Poole, Carolyn S
Crider, TiniaH
Robinson, Gwen J
Lightfoot, Garnett L
Parker-Cunningham, Wilhemenia
Griffin, Haysha D
Ahlgrim, Yvonne B
Jones, Beverly A
Simpson, Rachael L
Maddox-Lewis, Lavonne A
West, Latikki C
Ross, Michelle L
AWARDED THIS EVENT
SINGLES SCRATCH
Team Name
Hudson, Alethia R
Hamilton-Carter, Dana M
Spivey, Tammy L
Rengers, Vickie B
Rast, Teresa A
Lightfoot, Shayla
Beck, Margo L
Hayward, Adorna
Hallman, Michelle L
Boughman, Leslie D
Edmonds, Tracie M
Winfield, Norma M
New, Jessica
Johnson, Rowena L
Wright, Stephanie C
Pugh, Mary A
West, Latikki C
Griffin, Haysha D
Pleasants-Lewis, Theresita
Senior, Cynthia M
AWARDED THIS EVENT

32
6
32
21
22
12
25
13
22
12
12
25

Entry
15
15
28
17
28
15
17
27
17
28
15
17
28
27
27
26
12
12

3
27

612
611
609
602
601
600
598
597
595
583
581
543

Score
674
666
665
662
640
629
628
627
627
609
608
588
570
544
538
532
527
511
484
476

©

R A

$

973.00

Prize
80.00
60.00
35.00
25.00

200.00



ALL EVENTS HANDICAP

Team Name
Walker, Rhonda M
Clawson, Lisa S
Gray, Cheryl T
Barker, Morgan C
Hal, Adrienne B
Overby, Deborah D
Hudson, Alethia R
Billie, Shamicca N
Hallman, Michelle L
Prince, Susan D
Hudson, Lowenda D
Honodel, Debora W
Hackler, Judy M
Barringer, Martha
Spivey, Tammy L
Byers, Laura C
Cheeley, Janet B

Freeman-Daniels, leatha

Beck, Margo L
Faith, Alexandra L

Carter-Pugh, Katrina M

Silver, Carolyn A
Blunt, April

Moore, Michelle A
Boughman, Leslie D
Rast, Teresa A
Guthrie, Judy B
Vaughan, Pamela D
Purmasir, Rochelle M
Lightfoot, Mia L
Aldred, Angela M
Wehbb, Denise B
Carter, Brenda
Holcomb, Penny L
Mathews, Sharian M
Garrett, Nancy N
Hayward, Adorna
Edmonds, Tracie M
Smith, Cathy
Winfield, Norma M
Cole, Sheila D

New, Jessica

Cox, Jeanette M
Hughes, Marcella
Mann, Phyllis M
Johnson, Rowena L
McMuickle, Valerie A
Jones, Carolyn
Grady, Tracie L
Brown, Vickie
Mendenhall, Melanie A
Jenkins, Sandra A
Moore, Whitney C
Ahlgrim, Yvonne B

Entry
24

36
20
23
21
15
29
17
24
13
18

28

19
13
17
10
26
31

16
28
28
18
23
23
32
36

31
25

27
15
13
17
29
28
30
36
30
27

21

18
16
25

Score
2,330
2,312
2,308
2,262
2,235
2,229
2,223
2,209
2,208
2,205
2,203
2,192
2,192
2,189
2,173
2,169
2,165
2,155
2,152
2,149
2,148
2,139
2,139
2,137
2,136
2,129
2,129
2,128
2,125
2,123
2,120
2,119
2,109
2,106
2,105
2,103
2,096
2,095
2,092
2,091
2,090
2,087
2,082
2,082
2,081
2,075
2,075
2,074
2,071
2,068
2,068
2,068
2,068
2,066
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Prize
80.00
65.00
50.00
45.00
40.00
37.00
33.00
31.00
28.00
26.00
25.00
24.00
24.00
21.00
21.00
20.00
19.00
18.00
17.00
16.00
15.00
12.50
12.50
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00



55
56
57
58
59
60
60
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
71
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
80
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
92
94
94
96
96
98
98
100
101
102
103
104
105
105
107
108
109
109
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

Hayes, Mary D

Bull, Clarissa

Pugh, Mary A

Wade, Deborah A
Cecil, Phyllis S
Fellhauer, Janet J
Morse-Slaughter, Keah R
James, Regina M
Lightfoot, Shayla
Walls, Michelle E
Corbett, Joan J

Moore, Ashleigh B
Wright, Deja R
Hamilton-Carter, Dana M
Green, CarolynJ
Robinson, Brenda M
Tsengas, Kelly
Crabtree, Ricki J
Robinson, Gwen J
Lewis, Sharon F
Quiller, Jean P
Wynn-Cooke, Janet A
Austin, Ann W

Harris, Janelle S
Lightfoot, Deatrice J
Bourne, Donna G
Buchanan, Louise M
Thomas, Anita B
Toler, Deb G

Hicks, Lillian L
Butler, Margaret R
Grenell, Kay R
Redford, Sharron R
Jackson-Marshall, Agatha V
Crump, Tasha L
Rengers, Vickie B
Glidewell, Charlotte A
Sudrak, Patty

Brooks, Jessica N
Ryan, Amy U

Gilbert, Jean H
Johnson, Lois B
Waldeck, Wendy P
Barrett-VVaden, Terri L
Rowe, Vickie D
Parker-Cunningham, Wilhemenia
Miller, Violet G

Scott, Wendy H
Wyche, Rosa L
Senior, Cynthia M
Wright, Stephanie C
Harris, Shirley W
Alexandropoulos, Chris
Lightfoot, Paulette J
Dich, Megan G
Gilder, Lisa D

Nolte, Jane H

Jones, Beverly A
Machado, Hilda G
Poole, Carolyn S
Lightfoot, Garnett L
West, Latikki C
Fincato, Ronni D
Crider, TiniaH

12
26

33
10

23
15

19

15
24
29

32
29

10
11
30
33
21

22
30
20
19
31
25
17
16
20
22
16

10
11

22
24
26

27
27
33

32
33
20
31
13
36
32
21
12

2,064
2,059
2,058
2,052
2,047
2,046
2,046
2,045
2,044
2,043
2,040
2,039
2,037
2,035
2,032
2,031
2,026
2,026
2,025
2,022
2,020
2,019
2,017
2,012
2,010
2,007
2,007
2,005
2,003
2,001
1,997
1,994
1,992
1,990
1,989
1,987
1,981
1,980
1,980
1,978
1,978
1,976
1,976
1,964
1,964
1,955
1,954
1,953
1,952
1,951
1,946
1,946
1,941
1,938
1,936
1,936
1,934
1,932
1,928
1,927
1,915
1,906
1,898
1,896



119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

Place
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11
12
13
14
15
15
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Pleasants-Lewis, Theresita

Fouts, Betty A

Griffin, Haysha D

McDonald, Frances V

Tune, Armentine

Leggett, Sheila

Moore, Kristin N

Cline, Peggy A

Maddox-Lewis, Lavonne A

Simpson, Rachael L

Ross, Michelle L
AWARDED THIS EVENT

ALL EVENTS SCRATCH

Team Name

Hallman, Michelle L

Spivey, Tammy L

Hudson, Alethia R

Clawson, Lisa S

Boughman, Leslie D

Lightfoot, Shayla

Rast, Teresa A

New, Jessica

Edmonds, Tracie M

Rengers, Vickie B

Hamilton-Carter, Dana M

Hayward, Adorna

Hudson, Lowenda D

Bull, Clarissa

Moore, Michelle A

Beck, Margo L

Smith, Cathy

Johnson, Rowena L

West, Latikki C

Pugh, Mary A

Byers, Laura C

Moore, Whitney C

Winfield, Norma M

Lightfoot, Deatrice J

Wright, Stephanie C

Griffin, Haysha D

Freeman-Daniels, leatha

Moore, Kristin N

Overby, Deborah D

Senior, Cynthia M

Barrett-VVaden, Terri L

Jones, Beverly A

Pleasants-Lewis, Theresita

Maddox-Lewis, Lavonne A
AWARDED THIS EVENT

AWARDED THIS TOURNAMENT

12
26
19

12
22
25

Entry
17
28
15

28
15
28
28
15
17
15
27
13
12
16
17
13
27
12
26

16
17
11
27
12
13
19
21
27
11
13

12

1,894
1,891
1,886
1,885
1,873
1,865
1,851
1,850
1,773
1,760
1,738

Score
2,055
2,011
1,998
1,958
1,944
1,933
1,928
1,925
1,909
1,900
1,867
1,853
1,840
1,816
1,798
1,798
1,777
1,751
1,744
1,734
1,710
1,681
1,656
1,647
1,631
1,619
1,615
1,584
1,551
1,540
1,535
1,479
1,441
1,425

©

720.00

Prize
50.00
35.00
30.00
20.00
15.00
10.00
10.00
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$ 170.00

$ 5,199.00






























